

MAC (Exe)Case No.05/2013

Present :- Shri J.B. Biswas,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .

Order no.08.

31.07.2013 Today is fixed payment i/d necessary order .

Decree holder files hazira .

The Judgment debtor, Sk. Matiul takes no steps .

On earlier occasion he submitted a bond before this Court that he will submit stay order in default he will make payment of the decretal amount with interest to the decree holder today . But the said Sk. Matiul did not pay any heed to comply the same . Accordingly, the prayer as submitted by the decree holder in respect of issuance of warrant against Judgment debtor, Sk. Matiul stands allowed .

Issue warrant of arrest against Sk. Matiul .

O.C,Ratua PS is directed to execute the warrant of arrest against Sk. Matiul immediately after receiving same and compliance report must reach by the next date positively and without fail .

Strict compliance is urgently needed in the interest of Justice .

To 16.08.2013 for compliance report from the end of O.C,Ratua PS.

Let a copy of this order along with warrant be sent to O.C,Ratua PS for strict compliance .

Dictated & corrected
by me .

Sd/- J.B.Biswas,
A. S. J

Sd/- J.B.Biswas,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .