

MAC Ex. Case No. 05/2013
Present :- Shri B.Bhattacharjee
Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Malda in charge of
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda.

Order No.08
19.09.2013

Today is fixed for filling explanation by O.C. Manikchak P.S. and further order.
DHR files hazira.

Received NER together with an explanation from Manikchak P.S. stating that
the JDR is evading arrest and prayed for time to execute the W/A.

Perused. Heard.

Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix 07.11.2013 for ER of W/A.

Dicted By,
Sd/-B. Bhattacharjee

Judge M.A.C.T.
F.T. 1st Court,
Malda.I/C

Sd/-B. Bhattacharjee
Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda. I/C