

MAC Execution Case No.05/2013

Present :- Shri J.B.Biswas,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.Ist Court, Malda

Order No.12

09.01.2014. Today is fixed for hearing of the petition .

The petitioner also filed another petition praying for passing necessary order for arresting the Judgment Debtor on the ground assigned thereon supported by an affidavit .

Both the petitions are analogously taken up for hearing .

Perused the petitions filed by the decree holders supported by an affidavit .

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the petitioners.

From the petitions it appears that despite of issuance of warrant and despite of promulgation of order dated- 02.03.2013 the arresting officer attached to Manikchak PS did not comply the direction of Court and it is also alleged in the petitions that the police authority contacted Judgment Debtor but is evading arrest . Hence, this petitions .

It is true that warrant of arrest was issued and several copies of order were served to Manikchak PS but the fruitful result is nil and accordingly, I am directing warrant officer to appear in person with the document about the steps and en devour were taken by him for arresting the Judgment Debtor to comply the direction of this Court by the next date positively and without fail .

To 06.02.2014 for personal appearance and submission of written explanation in explicit manner by the warrant officer attached to Manikchak PS.

Let a copy of the order be sent to O.C, Manikchak PS to direct the warrant officer for strict compliance in view of the observation made in the body of the order .

Dictated & Corrected
by me .

Sd/- J.B.Biswas,
A. S. J

Sd/- J.B.Biswas,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court ,
Malda .