

**MAC Ex. Case No. 05/2013**  
Present :- Shri B. Pattanayak,  
Judge,  
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,  
ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Malda. In – charge of  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Malda.

Order No. 13  
06.02.2014

Today is fixed for personal appearance and submission of written explanation in explicit manner by the warrant officer attached to Manikchak P.S.

Petitioner files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

One report is received from Manikchak P.S. Let it be kept with the case record.

Regular P.O. is transfer.

Fix 28.02.2014 for ER of W/A.

**Dicted By,**  
Sd/-Shri B. Pattanayak,

**Judge M.A.C.T.**  
**F.T. 1<sup>st</sup> Court,**  
**Malda.I/C**

Sd/-Shri B. Pattanayak,  
**Judge,**  
**Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,**  
**Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Malda.I/C**