

MAC Execution Case No.05/2013

Present :- Sri S.M. Tripathi,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .

Order no.15.

11.03.2014 Claimant is present .

Today is fixed for E.R of W.A against the owner of the offending vehicle .
No E.R of W.A is received till today .

It appears from the record that on 09.01.2014 O.C, Manikchak PS was directed for strict compliance of the order for arrest of the owner of the offending vehicle and to produce before this Court . But till today the O.C, Manikchak PS has not complied the order of this Court .

In such circumstances, let the copy of the order, dated- 09.01.2014 along with this order be sent to O.C,Manikchak PS .

Fixing 27.03.2014 for E.R of W.A against the owner of the offending vehicle of this case .

Dictated & corrected
by me .

Sd/- S.M.Tripathi,
A. S. J

Sd/- S.M.Tripathi,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,Malda.