

MAC Ex. Case No. 05/2013
Present :- Shri S.M. Tripathi
Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda.

Order No. 16
27.03.2014

Complainant is present.

Today is fixed for ER of W/A against the owner of the vehicle involved.

No ER received.

It appears from the order that W/A along with order Dt. 11.03.2014 was sent to O/C Manikchak P.S. on that day, but no ER or compliance of the Court order by O/C.

In such circumstances issue fresh W/A against the owner of the offending vehicle and sent the same to O/C Manikchak P.S. at once.

O/C Manikchak P.S. is to appear personally with compliance report of this order personally by 28.04.2014.

Copy of order be sent to O/C Manikchak P.S. at once.

Dicted By,
Sd/- Shri S.M. Tripathi

Judge, M.A.C.T.
F.T. 1st Court,
Malda.

Sd/- Shri S.M. Tripathi
Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda.