

MACC Execution Case No.05/2013

**Present :- Shri S.M.Tripathi,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.Ist Court, Malda.**

Order no.19.

**30.05.2014. Today is fixed for E.R and personal appearance of O.C, Manikchak PS
No E.R received and O.C, Manikchak PS also did not appear .**

**It appears from the record that warrant was issued against the owner of
the vehicle on 09.01.2014 and O.C, Manikchak PS repeatedly on subsequent dates
was directed to execute the order and to produce the owner of the vehicle and on
28.04.2014 O.C, Manikchak PS appeared and prayed for time which was allowed
but on 13.05.2014 he did not appear and no E.R was received of the Court in
compliance of the order of the Court and today he again did not appear . From
such conduct of O.C, Manikchak PS it appears that his negligent in complying the
order of the Court .**

**Issue fresh warrant of arrest against the owner of the vehicle with
direction upon O.C, Manikchak PS to execute the order and to appear
personally before the Court by 16.06.2014 .**

**Copy of the order along with fresh W.A be sent to O.C, Manikchak PS
through S.P, Malda .**

**S.P, Malda is to direct O.C, Manikchak PS to comply the order of the
Court .**

**Dictated & Corrected
by me .**

**Sd/- S.M.Tripathi,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.**

**Sd/- S.M.Tripathi,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.**

