

**MAC Ex. Case No. 05/2013**  
Present :- Shri S.M. Tripathi  
Judge,  
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Malda.

Order No. 22  
08.08.2014

Today is fixed for appearance.

Both party files hazira.

W.O. supported by an affidavit filed by JDR. Copy served. Objection raised. Let  
it be kept.

JDR files another petition along with an affidavit. Let it be kept.

Fix 04.09.2014 for hearing.

**Dicted By,**  
Sd/- Shri S.M. Tripathi  
  
**Judge, M.A.C.T.**  
F.T. 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Malda.

Sd/- Shri S.M. Tripathi  
**Judge,**  
**Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,**  
**Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Malda.**