

M.A.C Ex Case No. 05 /2013( M.A.C Ex Case No.79/2014)

Present :-Shri Rajesh Tamang,  
Additional District Judge, Fast Track, First Court,  
Malda .

Order no.59

29.08.2018

Today is fixed for payment.

Claimant files hazira.

J.Dr files petition for time to file stay order, along with an Advocate's letter.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

It is seen that such types of letter containing the same contents have been filed on each date but no stay order has yet been filed.

Thus, the prayer is rejected.

The J.Dr. is directed to pay the decretal amount by the date fixed i/d necessary order will be passed.

The case is adjourned today.

To 09.10.2018 for payment id necessary order will be passed.

Dictated & corrected

by me .

Sd/- R Tamang  
Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track, First Court, Malda

Sd/- R Tamang  
Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.