

MAC Exn. No. 05-2013(Reg. No. 79/2014)

Present : - Smt. Susmita Chowdhury  
Judge, MACT  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Malda.  
In charge of F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Malda.

Order No. 97  
27.09.2024

Today is fixed for ER.

Ld. Advocate for the claimant files Hazira.

No ER has been received.

Regular P.O is transferred.

Fix 24.01.2025 for ER.

**Dicted & Corrected by,**

**Judge M.A.C.T.**  
**F.T. 1<sup>st</sup> Court,**  
**Malda. I/C**

**Judge,**  
**Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,**  
**Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Malda. I/C**